507985984 06/29/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8033121

SUBMISSION TYPE:	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
		l	Name	Execution Date			
RICHARD WILLIAMS				05/14/2021			
RECEIVING PARTY DA							
Name: UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AS REPRESE ADMINISTRATOR OF NASA					THE		
Street Address:	300 E S	TREE	ET SW				
City:	WASHI	WASHINGTON					
State/Country:	D.C.						
Postal Code:	20546	20546					
Patent Number: 1058							
PROPERTY NUMBERS	C Totaly 2						
- .							
		10583		_			
Patent Number: Patent Number:		10583 10815					
Patent Number:				_			
	DATA	10815	5106	_			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA be sent to	10815 (321)8	5106 367-1817 2-mail address first; if that is un				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	DATA De sent to provided	10815 (321)8 the e	5106 367-1817 e-mail address first; if that is un a t is unsuccessful, it will be se				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone:	DATA be sent to provided	(321)8 (<i>321)8</i> (<i>the e</i> <i>1; if th</i> 321-8	5106 367-1817 Se-mail address first; if that is un at is unsuccessful, it will be se 67-2076				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to provided	(321)8 (321)8 (321)8 (1; if th (321-8 gingel	5106 367-1817 e-mail address first; if that is un at is unsuccessful, it will be se 67-2076 r.l.arrington@nasa.gov	nt via US I			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone:	DATA be sent to provided	(321)8 (321)8 (321)8 (1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,	5106 367-1817 Se-mail address first; if that is un at is unsuccessful, it will be se 67-2076	nt via US I			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA be sent to provided	(321)8 (321)8 (321-8 (321-8 gingen NASA MAIL	5106 367-1817 9-mail address first; if that is un at is unsuccessful, it will be se 67-2076 r.I.arrington@nasa.gov A JOHN F. KENNEDY SPACE CE	nt via US I			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to provided	(321)8 (321)8 (321-8 (321-8 (321-8 (321-8) (321-8) (321-8) (321-8) (321-8) (321-8) (321-8) (321)8 (3	5106 367-1817 e-mail address first; if that is un at is unsuccessful, it will be se 67-2076 r.I.arrington@nasa.gov A JOHN F. KENNEDY SPACE CE CODE: CC/OFFICE OF CHIEF C	nt via US I NTER COUNSEL			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to provided	(321)8 (321)8 (321-8 (321-8 (321-8 (321-8) (321-8) (321-8) (321-8) (321-8) (321-8) (321-8) (321)8 (3	5106 367-1817 <i>p-mail address first; if that is un at is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 67-2076 r.I.arrington@nasa.gov A JOHN F. KENNEDY SPACE CE CODE: CC/OFFICE OF CHIEF C : PATENT COUNSEL	nt via US I NTER COUNSEL			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provided	(321)8 (321)8 (321-8 (321-8 (321-8 (321-8) (321-8) (321-8) (321-8) (321-8) (321-8) (321-8) (321)8 (3	5106 367-1817 e-mail address first; if that is un at is unsuccessful, it will be se 67-2076 r.l.arrington@nasa.gov A JOHN F. KENNEDY SPACE CE CODE: CC/OFFICE OF CHIEF C : PATENT COUNSEL IEDY SPACE CENTER, FLORID.	nt via US I NTER COUNSEL			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provided	(321)8 (321)8 (321-8 (321-8 (321-8 (321-8) (321-8) (321-8) (321-8) (321-8) (321-8) (321-8) (321)8 (3	5106 367-1817 e-mail address first; if that is un at is unsuccessful, it will be se 67-2076 r.I.arrington@nasa.gov JOHN F. KENNEDY SPACE CE CODE: CC/OFFICE OF CHIEF C CODE: CC/OFFICE OF CHIEF C : PATENT COUNSEL IEDY SPACE CENTER, FLORID KSC-14544	nt via US I NTER COUNSEL			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA be sent to provided	(321)8 (321)8 (321-8 (321-8 (321-8 (321-8) (321-8) (321-8) (321-8) (321-8) (321-8) (321-8) (321)8 (3	5106 367-1817 5-mail address first; if that is un at is unsuccessful, it will be se 67-2076 r.I.arrington@nasa.gov A JOHN F. KENNEDY SPACE CE CODE: CC/OFFICE OF CHIEF C CODE: CC/OFFICE OF CHIEF C : PATENT COUNSEL IEDY SPACE CENTER, FLORID. KSC-14544 MARK HOMER	nt via US I NTER COUNSEL			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA be sent to provided	(321)8 (321)8 (321-8 (321-8 (321-8 (321-8) (321-8) (321-8) (321-8) (321-8) (321-8) (321-8) (321)8 (3	5106 367-1817 p-mail address first; if that is un at is unsuccessful, it will be se 67-2076 r.I.arrington@nasa.gov A JOHN F. KENNEDY SPACE CE CODE: CC/OFFICE OF CHIEF C CODE: CC/OFFICE OF CHIEF C : PATENT COUNSEL IEDY SPACE CENTER, FLORID KSC-14544 MARK HOMER /Mark Homer/	nt via US I NTER COUNSEL			



PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

National Aeronautics and Space Administration

This Patent Assignment Agreement ("Agreement"), made and entered into this <u>14</u> day of <u>MAY</u>, 2021, concerns assignment of U.S. patents 10,815,106, titled "Deployed Electromagnetic Radiation Deflector Shield Assembly" and 10, 10,583939, titled "Deployed Electromagnetic Radiation Deflector Shield (DERDS) Which Creates a Zone of Minimum Radiation and Magnetic/Plasma Effects for Spacecraft and Extra-Planetary Base Station Protection" ("Patents").

The assignor, Richard Williams ("Assignor"), acknowledges that he will receive no remuneration for the rights assigned hereunder and that this assignment constitutes a voluntary and unconditional gift or donation to the National Aeronautics and Space Administration ("NASA") in accordance with Section 20113(d) of the National Aeronautics and Space Act (51 U.S.C. § 20113(d)).

Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to NASA all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents and any corresponding continuation or divisional application(s) and any patent(s) that may issue therefrom. Assignor further agrees, at the expense of the Government, to: (a) execute any document, (b) deliver any requested information, and (c) cooperate in any manner with the Government in order to allow the Government to protect any interest transferred by this Assignment.

Assignor represents and warrants that assignor holds all right, title, and interest in the Patents and nothing prohibits assignment of such right, title, and interest to NASA.

This Agreement contains the full and complete agreement between Assignor and NASA with regard to the subject matter hereof and shall be construed in accordance with United States federal law.

Assig	nor Signatı	ure: Richard	Willi	ams	Digitally sig	ned by Ric .05.14 19:42	hard Williams 2:28 -04'00'			
Name	(Printed):	Richard Willia	ims							
Street	Address:	2795 Peachtree Road N.E., Unit 2109								
City:	Atlanta		State:	GA	Pos	tal Code:	30305-3793			